# ALAMEDA COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES AGENCY

DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

RAFAT A. SHAHID, ASST. AGENCY DIRECTOR

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
State Water Resources Control Board
Division of Clean Water Programs
UST Local Oversight Program
80 Swan Way, Rm 200
Oakland, CA 94621
(510) 271-4530

Certified Mail #P 418 724 663

09/08/93 STID# 498

### Notice of Requirement to Reimburse

A Bacharach/b Borsuk Trust 383 Diablo Rd. #100 Danville Ca 94526

Responsible Party #1
Property Owner

Leland Douglas
Douglas Parking Co.
1721 Webster St.
Oakland Ca 94612

Responsible Party #2 Contact Person Contact Company

A. Bacharach TR & B. Borsuk 1432 Harrison St. Oakland, CA 94612

SITE

Date First Reported 01/28/93

Substance: Gasoline Petroleum: (X) Yes

The federal Petroleum Leaking Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund (Federal Trust Fund) provides funding to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The legislature has authorized funds to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The direct and indirect costs of site investigation or remedial action at the above site are funded, in whole or in part, from the Federal Trust Fund. The above individual(s) or entity(ies) have been identified as the party or parties responsible for investigation and cleanup of the above site. YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that pursuant to Title 42 of the United States Code, Section 6991b(h)(6) and Sections 25297.1 and 25360 of the California Health and Safety Code, the above Responsible Party or Parties must reimburse the State Water Resources Control Board not more than 150 percent of the total amount of site specific oversight costs actually incurred while overseeing the cleanup of the above underground storage tank site, and the above Responsible Party or Parties must make full payment of such costs within 30 days of receipt of a detailed invoice from the State Water Resources Control Board.

Please contact Tom PEACOCK, Supervising Hazardous Materials Specialist at this office if you have any questions concerning this matter.

Edgar B. Howell, III, Chief Contract Project Director

cc: Lori Casias, SWRCB

SWRCB Use:

Update : X Reason: additional RP #2

## P 418-724 563



Receipt for Certified Mail No Insurance Coverage Provided Do not use for International Mail (See Reverse)

Street and No.	_
P.O., State and ZIP Code	
Postage	\$
Certified Fee	<u> </u>
Special Delivery Fee	
Restricted Delivery Fee	
Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered	-
Return Receipt Showing to Whom, Date, and Addressee's Address	
TOTAL Postage & Fees	\$
Postmark or Date	<del></del> .

Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.  Complete items 3, and 4a & b.  Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so the return this card to you.  Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back it does not permit.  Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the art.  The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered addivered.  3. Article Addressed to:  Leland Douglas  Douglas Parking  OAK and, CA 94612  Stidtelure (Addressee)	f space 1. Addressee 5 Address
6. Signapore (Agent)  88 Form 3811, December 1991 #U.S. GPO: 1669-6	83-402 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

# ALAMEDA COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES AGENCY

DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

RAFAT A. SHAHID, ASST. AGENCY DIRECTOR

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
State Water Resources Control Board
Division of Clean Water Programs
UST Local Oversight Program
80 Swan Way, Rm 200
Oakland, CA 94621
(510) 271-4530

### Certified Mail # P 418 724 662

09/08/93 STID# 498

### Notice of Requirement to Reimburse

A Bacharach/b Borsuk Trust 383 Diablo Rd. #100 Danville Ca 94526

Responsible Party #1 Property Owner

Leland Douglas Douglas Parking Co. 1721 Webster St. Oakland Ca 94612

Responsible Party #2 Contact Person Contact Company

A. Bacharach TR & B. Borsuk 1432 Harrison St. Oakland, CA 94612

SITE

Date First Reported 01/28/93

Substance: Gasoline Petroleum: (X) Yes

The federal Petroleum Leaking Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund (Federal Trust Fund) provides funding to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The legislature has authorized funds to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The direct and indirect costs of site investigation or remedial action at the above site are funded, in whole or in part, from The above individual(s) or entity(ies) have the Federal Trust Fund. been identified as the party or parties responsible for investigation and cleanup of the above site. YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that pursuant to Title 42 of the United States Code, Section 6991b(h)(6) and Sections 25297.1 and 25360 of the California Health and Safety Code, the above Responsible Party or Parties must reimburse the State Water Resources Control Board not more than 150 percent of the total amount of site specific oversight costs actually incurred while overseeing the cleanup of the above underground storage tank site, and the above Responsible Party or Parties must make full payment of such costs within 30 days of receipt of a detailed invoice from the State Water Resources Control Board.

Please contact Tom PEACOCK, Supervising Hazardous Materials Specialist at this office if you have any questions concerning this matter.

Edgar B. Howell, III, Chief Contract Project Director

cc: Lori Casias, SWRCB

SWRCB Use:

Update: X Reason: additional RP #2

## P 418 724 662



Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided
Do not use for International Mail
(See Reverse)

Street and No.		
P.O., State and ZIP Code		
Postage	\$	
Certified Fee		
Special Delivery Fee	_	
Restricted Delivery Fee		
Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered		
Return Receipt Showing to Whom, Date, and Addressee's Address		
TOTAL Postage & Fees	\$	
Postmark or Date		

9	SENDER:		7,8	
versa sir	Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.     Complete items 3, and 4s & b.     Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so the return this card to you.		i also wish to receive the following services (fer an extra fee):	vioe.
e Te	<ul> <li>Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back idoes not permit.</li> </ul>		1. Addressee's Address	Ser
\$	<ul> <li>Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the art</li> <li>The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered a delivered.</li> </ul>	icle number. Ind the date i	z. — nestricted Delivery	ceipt
. 70			Consult postmaster for fee.	•
pleted	A BACharach/b Borsuk	P 41	872466Z	ura R
. E00	Trust	4b. Ser	vice Type Stered Insured	쨢
SS	383 DiabloRd. #100	Certi:	fied 🗀 COD	5
DRE	DANVIlle, CA 94526	☐ Expre	Merchandise	r ISI
A	ST1D#498	7. Date	of Delivery S-93	or fo
TURN	5. Signature (Addressee)	8. Addre and f	essee's Address (Only if requested ee is paid)	ank y
AN RE	6. Signature (Agenti)			Ĕ
¥.	PS Form 3611, Descript 1991 NUS. GPS: 1989-888	402 DC	MESTIC RETURN RECEIPT	

# ALAMEDA COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES AGENCY

DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

RAFAT A. SHAHID, ASST. AGENCY DIRECTOR

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
State Water Resources Control Board
Division of Clean Water Programs
UST Local Oversight Program
80 Swan Way, Rm 200
Oakland, CA 94621
(510) 271-4530

Certified Mail # P 113 815 487

01/28/93 STID# 498

### Notice of Requirement to Reimburse

A Bacharach/b Borsuk Trust 383 Diablo Rd. #100 Danville Ca 94526

Danville Ca 94526

A. Bacharach TR & B. Borsuk

Date First Reported

A. Bacharach TR & B. Borsuk 1432 Harrison St. Oakland , CA 94612

SITE Substance:
Petroleum: (X) Yes

Responsible Party

Property Owner

The federal Petroleum Leaking Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund (Federal Trust Fund) provides funding to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The legislature has authorized funds to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The direct and indirect costs of site investigation or remedial action at the above site are funded, in whole or in part, from the Federal Trust Fund. The above individual(s) or entity(ies) have been identified as the party or parties responsible for investigation and cleanup of the above site. YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that pursuant to Title 42 of the United States Code, Section 6991b(h)(6) and Sections 25297.1 and 25360 of the California Health and Safety Code, the above Responsible Party or Parties must reimburse the State Water Resources Control Board not more than 150 percent of the total amount of site specific oversight costs actually incurred while overseeing the cleanup of the above underground storage tank site, and the above Responsible Party or Parties must make full payment of such costs within 30 days of receipt of a detailed invoice from the State Water Resources Control Board.

Please contact Paul SMITH, Hazardous Materials Specialist at this office if you have any questions concerning this matter.

Edgar B. Howell, III, Chief Contract Project Director

cc: Sandra Malos, SWRCB

SWRCB Use: Add: X Reason: New Case

## P 113 815 487



Receipt for Certified Mail No Insurance Coverage Provided Do not use for International Mail (See Reverse)

	Sent to	
	Street and No.	
Ì	P.O., State and ZIP Code	<u></u>
	Postage	\$
l	Certified Fee	
l	Special Delivery Fee	<del></del>
	Restricted Delivery Fee	
	Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered	
1	Return Receipt Showing to Whom, Date, and Addresses's Address	
	TOTAL Postage & Frics	\$
	Postmark or Date	
1		

• Complete sems 3, and 4e & b. • Rrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so the return this card to you. • Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back idees not permit.	1061
Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the melipiece below the arti- The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered a delivered.	cle number.  2. Restricted Delivery Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: 93 FED - 3 FILL 33	<b>4a.</b> Article Number P 113 815 487
A Bacharach/B Borsuk Trust 383 Diablo Road #100	4b. Service Type ☐ Registered ☐ Insured
Danville, CA 94526	COD Receipt for Marshandles
•	7. Date of Defivery
Signature (Addressee)	Addressee's Address (Only if requested and fee is paid)
B. Signature (Agent)	

Alameda County Health Care Services Agency, Department of Environmental Health, Hazardous Materials Division

In Re The Property Known As:
A. Bacharach Trust & B. Borsuk
1432 Harrison St.
Oakland, CA 94612

Notice of Official Action By the San Francisco Bay Regional Water Quality Control Board

Dear Sirs:

The attached Official Notice of Request for Technical Reports pursuant to Water Code Section 13267(b) has been forwarded to this office for legal service, and oversight. As the Agency responsible for enforcing the terms of this Official Action, all communication should continue to be directed to this office. Please make arrangements to comply by calling me at (510) 271-4530 to coordinate all future activities.

Failure to comply could result in liability for civil or administrative penalties of up to \$1000 per day of delinquency.

I Thomas Peacock, do hereby certify that I served Leland Douglas with a copy of the attached Notice of Official Action by the Regional Board by certified mailer # P 113 815 054.

Dated: October 1, 1993

(signature)

## P 113 815 054

Receipt for
Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided
Do not use for International Mail
(See Reverse) (See Reverse)

Street and No. Douglas Parking Co. PD7201 owebster Street Oakland, CA 94612		
	Oakland, CA	\$
	Certified Fee	
	Special Delivery Fee	
	Restricted Delivery Fee	
991	Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered	
une 1	Return Receipt Showing to Whom, Date, and Addressee's Address	
<b>o</b>	TOTAL Postage & Fees	\$
PS Form <b>3800,</b> June 1991	Postmark or Date	

<ul> <li>Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.</li> <li>Complete items 3, and 4a &amp; b.</li> <li>Print your name and address on the reverse of this foreturn this card to you.</li> </ul>	j (CS).
<ul> <li>Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on does not permit.</li> </ul>	the back if space 1. Addressee's Address
<ul> <li>Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece bel</li> <li>The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was a delivered.</li> </ul>	when article number elivered and the date  2. Restricted Delivery Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to:	4a. Article Number
ELAND DOUGLAS	#P 113 815 054
ouglas Parking Co.	4b. Service Type ☐ Registered ☐ Insured
721 Webster St	☐ Registered ☐ Insured ☐ COD
akland, CA 94612	Express Mail Return Receipt for Merchandise
I dol son	7. Date of Delivery
. Signature (Addressee)	Addressee's Address (Only if requeste and fee is paid)
Signature (Agent)	<del></del>

Alameda County Health Care Services Agency, Department of Environmental Health, Hazardous Materials Division

In Re The Property Known As:
A. Bacharach Trust & B. Borsuk
1432 Harrison St.
Oakland, CA 94612

Notice of Official Action By the San Francisco Bay Regional Water Quality Control Board

Dear Sirs:

The attached Official Notice of Request for Technical Reports pursuant to Water Code Section 13267(b) has been forwarded to this office for legal service, and oversight. As the Agency responsible for enforcing the terms of this Official Action, all communication should continue to be directed to this office. Please make arrangements to comply by calling me at (510) 271-4530 to coordinate all future activities.

Failure to comply could result in liability for civil or administrative penalties of up to \$1000 per day of delinquency.

I Thomas Peacock, do hereby certify that I served A. Bacharach

Trust and B. Borsuk with a copy of the attached Notice of Official

Action by the Regional Board by certified mailer # P 113 815 055.

Dated: October 1, 1993

(signature)

## P 113 815 055

4
T IN
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

Receipt for Certified Mail No Insurance Coverage Provided Do not use for International Mail (See Reverse)

	A. Bacharadi Trus	T+A. Bassak
	Sr383 Diablo Rs	#100
-	P.O., State and ZIP Code	0.1-0.5
	Danville, CA	\$ \$
	Certified Fee	
	Special Delivery Fee	
	Restricted Delivery Fee	
991	Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered	
ne 1	Return Receipt Showing to Whom, Date, and Addressee's Address	
ر کا	TOTAL Postage & Fees	\$
PS Form 3800, June 1991	Postmark or Date	

Complete items 1 and/er 2 for additional services. Complete items 3, and 4s & b. Print your name and address on the reverse of this form return this card to you. Attach this form to the front of the mailplace, or on the does not permit.	back if space	I also wish to receive the following services (fer an extra fee):  1.  Addressee's Address
Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below     The Return Receipt will show to whorn the article was delivered.	ered and the date	2.   Restricted Delivery
3. Article Addressed to: A. BACHARACH TRUST & B. BORSUK 383 Diablo Rd. #100 Danville, CA 94526	4a. Articl	ered Insured ed COD
5. Signature (Addressed) 6. Signature (Agent)	8/10 166	see's Address (Only if requested is paid)
PS Farm 3811, December 1991 * USGPO 100		

Mr. Cummings January 25, 1991 Page 4 Of 4

Should you have any questions about the content of this letter, please call me at 415/271-4320.

Sincerely,

faul M. Knux

Paul M. Smith

Hazardous Materials Specialist

cc:

Mark Borsuk, Attorney at Law Jonathan Leo, Heller, Ehrman, White & McAuliffe Mark Thomson, Alameda County District Attorney's office of Consumer and Environmental Affairs Rafat A. Shahid, Assistant Agency Director, Alameda County Environmental Health Department Lester Feldman, SFRWQCB Charlene Williams, DHS AL

# 3 062 167 954

# RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

See Reverse	
Street and No.	
P.O. State and ZiP Code	
Postage	3
	<u>i</u>
Centred Fee	ļ — · —
हो, स्ट at Do. vor. ) १ ७०	. !
100 TO	
현행(kusa Taluar Tae	
	,
Perus i Raba er etgignag gjartam and Data Da Tilkad	ļ
<u>. Nama da antara da managan da antara da managan da antara da managan da antara da managan da antara da managa</u> Bunggan da antara da managan da managan da managan da antara da managan da managan da managan da managan da ma	
Peturi disku sikutikan salah disk Managari Artikasa si Terligas Managari Artikasa si Terligas	
Other Pasiago doc Fees	3
not be the common of the commo	
ostmark or Date	